

## Born Digital . Born Agile

**Happiest Minds Technologies Limited** 

(formerly known as Happiest Minds Technologies Pvt Ltd) Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-560068, Karnataka, India CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931 P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700 www.happiestminds.com

October 27, 2020

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227 Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release – Happiest Minds contributes a total of 2 million meals to the Akshaya Patra Foundation

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Praveen Kumar Darshankar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. F6706

Technologies Lini



### **PRESS RELEASE**

# With IPO Smilestone, Happiest Minds contributes a total of 2 million meals to the Akshaya Patra Foundation

**San Jose, California, London and Bengaluru, India, October 27, 2020:** Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE:HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital . Born Agile', digital transformation and IT solutions company, today announced a total contribution of 2 million meals to The Akshaya Patra Foundation while celebrating its IPO Smilestone.

Happiest Minds celebrates Smilestones with acts of giving – this tradition of contributing on behalf of the company's team, customers, partners, advisory & statutory boards and now, shareholders has been an integral part of its culture since inception.

Ashok Soota, Executive Chairman, Happiest Minds Technologies said "We are grateful for a very successful IPO listing. In line with our culture of giving, we recognize all our Smilestones with contributions to The Akshaya Patra Foundation. We are happy that the latest contribution of 500,000 meals brings the cumulative total to 2 million meals."

Sharon S Rajkumar, PhD, General Manager and Happiness Evangelist, Happiest Minds Technologies said "Happiest Minds believes in a culture of care where every member is a happiness evangelist to one another, our customers, our shareholders and to society. We stand in solidarity with those in need by making a difference and bringing smiles"

## **About Happiest Minds Technologies:**

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables <u>digital transformation</u> for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as: <u>artificial intelligence</u>, <u>blockchain</u>, <u>cloud</u>, <u>digital process automation</u>, <u>internet of things</u>, robotics/drones, <u>security</u>, <u>virtual/augmented reality</u>, etc. Positioned as 'Born Digital . Born Agile', our capabilities span digital solutions, infrastructure, product engineering and security. We deliver these services across industry sectors such as automotive, BFSI, consumer packaged goods, e-commerce, edutech, engineering R&D, hi-tech, manufacturing, retail and travel/transportation/hospitality.

A Great Place to Work-Certified™ company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia and Middle East.

#### **Media Contact:**

media@happiestminds.com